Spence Type D34 Water Pressure
Reducing Valve
Introduction
Type D34 water pressure reducing valve is adjustable,
direct operated, packless, diaphragm actuated,
balanced and single seated. The valve has a tight
shutoff for dead end service and maintains a discharge

purchaser.
Ordering Information
When ordering, complete the ordering guide on this
page. Refer to the Specifications section. Review the
description to the right of each specification and the
information in each referenced table or figure. Specify
your choice whenever a selection is offered.
      NPS 3 / DN 80
      NPS 4 / DN 100
      NPS 5 / DN 125
      NPS 6 / DN 150
Table 2. Approximate Weight
SIZE
A
NPT CL125 CL250
NPS DN lbs kg lbs kg lbs kg
1 25 22 10 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1-1/4 32 24 11 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1-1/2 40 34 15 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 50 44 20 51 23 57 26
2-1/2 65 - - - - - - - - 78 35 89 40
3 80 - - - - - - - - 108 49 128 58
4 100 - - - - - - - - 198 90 225 102
5 125 - - - - - - - - 352 160 394 252
6 150 - - - - - - - - 500 227 550 250
Connections (Select One)
      NPT
      CL125
      CL250
Spring Ranges (Select One)
      10 to 40 psig / 0.69 to 2.76 bar
      30 to 80 psig / 2.07 to 5.52 bar
      70 to 140 psig / 4.83 to 9.65 barOrdering Guide
Size (Select One)
      NPS 1 / DN 25
      NPS 1-1/4 / DN 32
      NPS 1-1/2 / DN 40
      NPS 2 / DN 50
      NPS 2-1/2 / DN 65
Americas
McKinney, Texas 75070 USA
T � +1 800 558 5853
+1 972 548 3574
Europe
Bologna 40013, Italy
T  +39 051 419 0611
Asia Pacific
Singapore 128461, Singapore
T  +65 6777 8211
Middle East and Africa
Dubai, United Arab Emirates
T  +971 4 811 8100
Type D34